
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

9/1(日) 晴れ時々曇り 31.3 9.5 645.0 25,542 25,542 13,611 187.7

9/2(月) 晴れ一時雨 28.7 1.6 217.8 8,625 34,167 27,223 125.5

9/3(火) 晴れ一時雨 28.8 7.9 527.7 20,897 55,064 40,834 134.8

9/4(水) 晴れ 31.9 12.4 772.8 30,603 85,667 54,445 157.3

9/5(木) 晴れ 31.6 11.6 745.5 29,522 115,188 68,057 169.3

9/6(金) 曇り一時雨 26.4 0.1 199.5 7,900 123,089 81,668 150.7

9/7(土) 曇り一時雨 29.0 1.1 292.6 11,587 134,676 95,280 141.3

9/8(日) 晴れ一時雨 28.0 8.9 480.3 19,020 153,696 108,891 141.1

9/9(月) 晴れ 31.9 9.6 578.6 22,913 176,608 122,502 144.2

9/10(火) 晴れ 34.0 11.6 689.9 27,320 203,928 136,114 149.8

9/11(水) 晴れ時々曇り 31.5 3.3 411.3 16,287 220,216 149,725 147.1

9/12(木) 晴れ時々曇り 30.3 8.6 482.9 19,123 239,338 163,336 146.5

9/13(金) 晴れのち曇り 28.5 2.9 419.8 16,624 255,963 176,948 144.7

9/14(土) 曇り一時雨 28.7 1.1 371.8 14,723 270,686 190,559 142.0

9/15(日) 曇り時々雨 29.3 0.7 105.6 4,182 274,868 204,171 134.6

9/16(月) 晴れ 30.2 11.2 735.5 29,126 303,993 217,782 139.6

9/17(火)晴れのち一時雨 27.3 1.0 335.6 13,290 317,283 231,393 137.1

9/18(水) 曇り一時雨 28.3 3.5 277.6 10,993 328,276 245,005 134.0

9/19(木) 曇り時々晴れ 27.7 4.0 434.9 17,222 345,498 258,616 133.6

9/20(金) 雨 25.7 0.0 66.5 2,633 348,132 272,227 127.9

9/21(土) 雨時々止む 18.6 0.0 36.9 1,461 349,593 285,839 122.3

9/22(日) 曇り時々雨 20.7 0.0 76.3 3,021 352,614 299,450 117.8

9/23(月) 晴れ一時雨 23.9 3.9 633.3 25,079 377,693 313,062 120.6

9/24(火) 晴れ 24.0 11.2 758.3 30,029 407,722 326,673 124.8

9/25(水) 晴れ 26.4 11.0 733.4 29,043 436,764 340,284 128.4

9/26(木) 曇り時々晴れ 27.9 2.8 435.6 17,250 454,014 353,896 128.3

9/27(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.4 9.4 615.6 24,378 478,392 367,507 130.2

9/28(土) 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 6.4 425.5 16,850 495,242 381,118 129.9

9/29(日)晴れのち時々曇り25.9 8.0 572.0 22,651 517,893 394,730 131.2

9/30(月) 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 5.0 522.7 20,699 538,592 408,341 131.9
℃ h 13600.8

27.8 5.61 453.4

4.13 350.1

実績平均(/日) ¥17,953

  月目標値(/日) ¥13,611

月合計 ¥538,592

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2024年9月
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